

No. 357/17

Vijender Kumar Vs. Ayodhya Prasad Prasadiya

05.07.2017

Present: Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Garud M.V., Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance
company.

Today matter is fixed for FP. Vakalatnama alongwith application seeking direction to the petitioner to furnish necessary directions to furnish necessary documents filed on behalf of R3/insurance company. Petitioner is directed to supply the requisite documents. Notice issued to R1 and R2 received back unserved. Issue fresh notice to R1 and R2 on filing of PF/RC for 15.01.2018.

(Jitendra Mishra)
PO, MACT(South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

