

MACP No. 357/17
Vijender Kumar & Ors. Vs. Ayodhya Prasad Prasadiya

24.09.2018

Present: Sh. J. S Tanwar, proxy counsel for Sh. P.K. Chaudhary, counsel for petitioners.

Sh. Garud M.V. counsel for R-3 insurance company.

None for R-1 & R-2.

Process against R-1 & R-2 have not been issued as the steps were not taken by the petitioners.

Petitioners are now directed to take steps within a week from today otherwise the present petition will be dismissed for non prosecution on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, issue fresh notice of the present petition to R-1 & R-2 again vide PF/RC for the next date of hearing.

Put up for F.P alongwith connected case on 24.12.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
24.09.2018