

MACT No. 357/17  
Vijender Kumar Vs. Ayodhya Prasad Prasadiya @ Shriram Prasad Sahoo

13.09.2021

Present: Mr. P.K Choudhary Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Mr. Garud M.V Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company.

Be put up with connected leading case on **06.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /13.09.2021