

MACT No. 357/15

VIJENDER KUMAR VS. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
@SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO

06.12.201

Present: Mr. P.K Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Mr. Garud MV. Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company

PW Ravinder Pal is present. Hhowever, counsel for the petitoenr submits that this witness be examined along with the other witness i.e IO PS Nardana, District Maharashtra.

Witness present is discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the NDOH.

IO PS from Nardana, District Maharashtra be summoned on PF for the NDOH along with record.

Steps be taken within 4 weeks.

Diet money be paid on the spot, as prayed.

Re-notify for PE on **07.02.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.12.2021