

MACT No. 357/17

VIJENDER KUMAR Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA @  
SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO

07.02.2022

**Hearing conducted through video conferencing.**

Present: Mr. P.K Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along  
with petitioner.

Mr. Garud M.V, Ld. Counsel for respondent insurance  
company.

PW Ravinderpal Singh. He is discharged unexamined for  
today only at request and bound down for the NDOH.

Process not received back.

Witnesses be summoned in terms of the previous order  
for the NDOH.

Re-notify for PE on **09.05.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /07.02.2022