

MACT NO. 357/17

VIJENDER KUMAR VS. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. P.K. Chaudhary-ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Garur M.V.-ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

None for the respondent no. 1 and 2.

In view of submissions made, be put up with connected matter on 23.05.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /09.05.2022**