

VIJENDER KUMAR Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
@ SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO

29.01.2024

Present: Advocate Shri P.K. Choudhary for claimant.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Garud MV for R3/ New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. File perused.

Application under section 166 M.V. Act seeking compensation/Award Rs.22,00,000/- with interest and interim compensation Rs.1,00,000/- has been filed on 17.03.2017.

Issues have been settled on 21.10.2019 and matter is being listed with connected case bearing **MACT No. 478/17** titled **Pushpa and Ors. Vs. Ayodhya Prasad Prasadiya @ Shriram Prasad Sahoo And Ors.**

Ld. Counsel for claimant is directed to inspect and provide copy of FIR/charge-sheet on next date.

Put up on **01.04.2024** along with connected matter.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.01.2024