

VIJENDER KUMAR Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
@ SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO

18.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. P.K. Choudhary for claimants.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/insurance
company.

Notice issued to concerned clerk EICHER Workshop
has been received unserved.

Put up on 21.04.2025 along with MACT No.478/17
which has been treated as leading case.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.01.2025