

VIJENDER KUMAR Vs. AYODHYA PRASAD PRASADIYA
@ SHRIRAM PRASAD SAHOO

21.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. P.K. Choudhary for claimants.
Advocate Shri Garud MV for New India Assurance
Co. Ltd.

Application under section 151 CPC has been filed
along with certified copy of Criminal Record.

At request, put up on 14.07.2025 along with MACT
No. 478/17 which has been treated as leading case.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.04.2025